Purchasers of common shares in this offering will experience immediate dilution to the extent of the difference between the initial
public offering price per share of our common shares and the net tangible book value per share of common share immediately after this
offering.

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2018 was approximately $4.1 million, or $0.52 per common share. Net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing the net of total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the aggregate number of common
shares outstanding as of September 30, 2018. After giving effect to the sale by us of 4,100,000 common shares at the initial public offering
price of $4.00 per common share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our
net tangible book value as of September 30, 2018 would have been approximately $19.0 million, or $1.59 per common share. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.07 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of
$2.41 per common share issued to the new investors purchasing common shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors:

Initial public offering price per common share   $ 4.00
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2018  $ 0.52
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering  $ 1.07

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 1.59
Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering   $ 2.41

The above table excludes:

 ● 639,359 common shares issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding under the DiaMedica Therapeutics Inc. Stock
Option Plan as of September 30, 2018, at a weighted-average exercise price of $7.87 per share;

 ● 123,374 common shares reserved for future issuance under the DiaMedica Therapeutics Inc. Stock Option and DiaMedica
Therapeutics Inc. Deferred Share Unit Plans as of September 30, 2018;

 ● 21,183 common shares issuable upon the settlement of deferred share units under our Deferred Share Unit Plan as of September
30, 2018;

 ● 825,264 common shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants as of September 30, 2018, at a weighted-average